LR 418 LR 418

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 418

Introduced by Dubas, 34.

WHEREAS, the Heartland Lutheran Red Hornets had a tremendous 2010 season in boys' basketball; and

WHEREAS, the Red Hornets capped off the season by earning a berth in the 2010 Class D-2 Boys' State Basketball Tournament, marking the school's first appearance at the Boys' State Basketball Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature should recognize the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Heartland Lutheran Red Hornets for their tremendous season in boys' basketball and for earning a berth in the 2010 Class D-2 Boys' State Basketball Tournament.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Heartland Lutheran Red Hornets.